## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St Michael G. Adams

0553770
Michael G. Adams
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed
2/11/2023 2:36:32 PM

Fee receipt: \$40.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

**Articles of Dissolution** 

LLD

LAOD

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS 275.285 and 275.315, the limited liability company executes the following articles of dissolution:

Article I. The name of the limited liability company is: MCCRACKEN BUILDERS, PROPERTY & MANAGEMENT, LLC

Article II. This dissolution is pursuant to the following event: there are no remaining members.

Article III. The effective date of this dissolution is 2/11/2023.

Article IV. Additional information:

McCracken Builders, Property & Management, LLC ceased operation approximately 10 years ago. The managing member maintained an active status for the LLC solely to allow that all debts, accounts, or claims could be properly addressed, thus allowing for the orderly conclusion of all business related matters. Accordingly, McCracken Builders, Property & Management, LLC has no remaining assets, debts, or lawful claims pending. Therefore, under the authority of the sole managing member, along with the authority of the Kentucky Secretary of State, McCracken Builders, Property & Management, LLC is hereby dissolved.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature DoubleD Trucking, LLC

Title Manager Date 2/11/2023